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® Male ™ Female

Gender
2016 2017 2018 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Total # of Responses 296 296 273 266 260 200 251
Male 21% 26% 22% 26% | 22% | 20% | 16%
Female 79% 74% 78% 74% | 78% | 80% | 84%
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Age
2016 2017 2018 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Total # of Responses 296 296 273 266 260 200 251
18-25 53% 53% 50% 65% 60% 66% 57%
26-35 26% 21% 27% 18% 23% 21% 27%
36-45 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 8% 12%
46+ 8% 13% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5%
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Ethnicity
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Native American Asian Black or African Native Hawaiian White Non-Resident | prefer notto  Other (please
Indian or Alaska American or Other Pacific Alien say. specify)
Native Islander
2017 ®W2018 mW2019 mW2021 m2022 m2023
Ethnicity (Select all that apply)
2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Total # of Responses 296 296 273 266 260 200 251
Native American Indian or Alaska Native 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Asian 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Black or African American 12% 16% 14% 11% 13% 16% 15%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
White 83% | 78% | 86% | 88% | 83% | 84% | 83%
Non-Resident Alien 1% 0% 0% - - - -
| prefer not to say. - - - - 1% 1% 0%
Other (please specify) 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
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Where did you take the majority of your course work?
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Other Location
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Where did you take the majority of your course work?

2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023
Total # of Responses 296 296 273 266 260 200 251
Poplar Bluff 59% 70% 62% 66% 65% 56% 53%
Malden* 1% 1% 4% - - - -
Kennett 14% 6% 10% 2% 7% 3% 5%
Sikeston 13% 10% 10% 13% 11% 8% 12%
Dexter 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 3% 3%
Online 3% 4% 5% 8% 12% 29% 28%
Other Locathn (Please 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Specify)

*Note: "Malden" removed as a response option on 2019 survey.
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Which program did you complete?
2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023
Total # of Responses 296 296 273 266 260 200 251
AA 50% 47% 35% 46% 38% 41% 32%
AAT 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 10%
AS 5% 6% 14% 10% 18% 21% 16%
AAS 29% 31% 34% 31% 32% 21% 25%
Certificate 16% 19% 23% 15% 15% 7% 11%
Other (Please Specify) - - - - 4% 10% 12%
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THREE RIVERS COLLEGE

Do you plan to continue your education?
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B Yes mNo
Do you plan to continue your education?
2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Total # of Responses 296 296 273 266 260 200 251
Yes 86% 81% | 85% | 81% | 85% | 79% 85%
No 14% 19% | 15% | 19% | 15% | 21% 15%
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You indicated that you will be continuing your education. Where?
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You indicated that you will be continuing your education. Where?

2018 2019 2021 2022 2023

Total # of Responses 232 213 218 156 214

Arkansas State University 5% 5% 6% 6% 1%
Central Methodist University (CMU) 19% 17% 10% 11% 15%
Hannibal-LaGrange University (HLGU) 9% 7% 5% 5% 1%
Missouri State University 6% 7% 2% 2% 5%
Southeast Missouri State University 15% 20% 22% 23% 14%
Three Rivers College* - 11% 15% 11% 17%
University of Missouri 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Unknown at this time 30% 21% 30% 26% 25%
Other (please specify) 16% 12% 10% 15% 15%

*Note: Question added in 2018. "Three Rivers College added as an answer option in 2019.
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Would you benefit from a contact by the University Center at this
time?

Would you benefit from a contact by the University Center at this

time?
2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Total # of Responses | 226 208 214 156 | 214
Yes 17% 12% 16% | 15% | 15%
No 83% | 88% | 84% | 85% | 85%
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You have indicated that you will not be continuing your education. Do
you currently have a job or prospective job in your degree field?

2016

2017

2018

2019

mYes mNo

2021

2022

2023

You have indicated that you will not be continuing your education. Do you currently

have a job or prospective job in your degree field?

2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

Total # of Responses 38 54 40 51 39 43 37
Yes 37% | 31% | 58% | 51% | 44% | 49% | 68%
No 63% | 69% | 43% | 49% | 56% | 51% | 32%
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Would you benefit from Career Services Advising (Resume Writing, Job
Search, Career Advice, and/or Internships) at this time?
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Would you benefit from Career Services Advising (Resume Writing, Job Search,
Career Advice, and/or Internships) at this time?

2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

Total # of Responses 38 54 272 261 | 257 | 199 | 249
Yes 8% 15% | 14% 8% 7% | 9% 8%

No 92% | 85% | 86% | 92% | 93% | 91% | 92%

11




THREE RIVERS COLLEGE
GRADUATION SURVEY TREND DATA 2016-2023

Computers and other modern equipment adequately met my
educational needs.

100%
98% 98% 98% 97% 98% 98% 98%
90% 0
80%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023

Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

Computers and other modern equipment adequately met my

educational needs.
2016|2017 (2018|2019(2021|2022| 2023
199 | 249

Total # of Responses | 291 | 292 | 272 | 261 | 257
Strongly Agree 56% | 50% | 60% | 50% | 52% | 54% | 63%
Agree 42% | 48% | 39% | 47% | 46% | 44% | 35%
Disagree 1% [ 0% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Strongly Disagree 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%

2019(2021 | 2022 | 2023
98% | 98% | 98%

2016|2017 2018
98% | 98% | 98% | 97%

Combined Satisfaction
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Overall, | have been treated with respect by Faculty and Staff

99% 100%

2018 2019 2021

Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

Overall, I have been treated with respect by Faculty and Staff
2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

Total # of Responses 291 292 272 261 257 199 249

Strongly Agree 68% 64% 71% 62% 63% 67% 74%
Agree 30% 35% 28% 36% 37% 32% 24%
Disagree 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Strongly Disagree 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 | 2023
Combined Satisfaction 98% 98% 99% 98% 100% 99% 98%
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| was satisfied with the availability of courses when | needed them.

2018 2019 2021

Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

| was satisfied with the availability of courses when | needed them.
2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 2023

Total # of Responses 291 292 272 261 257 199 249

Strongly Agree 51% 46% 54% 49% 52% 55% 67%
Agree 45% 51% 43% 47% 45% 43% 30%
Disagree 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Strongly Disagree 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 | 2021 2022 2023
Combined Satisfaction 96% 97% 98% 96% 97% 98% 97%
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| believe the faculty were genuinely interested in my

SUuccess.
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Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

| believe the faculty were genuinely interested in my success.

2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

Total # of Responses 291 292 272 261 257 199 249

Strongly Agree 58% 52% 62% 54% S57% 60% 70%
Agree 40% 46% 37% 44% 41% | 37% | 27%
Disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Strongly Disagree 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

Combined Satisfaction 98% 99% 99% 98% 98% | 97% | 97%
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| was offered opportunities to participate in student clubs and
organizations.

100%
98%
96%
94% 96%
92% 93%
90%

88%
2016 2017

94%

2018

93%

2019

95%

2021

Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

96%

2022

96%

2023

| was offered opportunities to participate in student clubs and organizations.

2016 | 2017 2018 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Totally # of Responses 291 292 272 261 257 199 249
Strongly Agree 44% 42% 54% 43% 47% | 52% | 59%
Agree 49% 54% 40% 50% 48% | 44% | 37%
Disagree 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Strongly Disagree 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
2016 | 2017 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Combined Satisfaction 93% 96% 94% 93% 95% | 96% | 96%

16
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| was satisfied with the Three Rivers College textbook process.

2018
Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

2019

2021

| was satisfied with the Three Rivers College textbook process.
Year 2016 | 2017 2018 2019 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Total # of Responses 291 292 272 261 257 199 249
Strongly Agree 51% 43% 56% 48% 51% 53% | 64%
Agree 44% 53% 41% 46% 46% 44% | 35%
Disagree 3% 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Strongly Disagree 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
2016 | 2017 2018 2019 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Combined Satisfaction 95% 96% 97% 94% 98% 97% | 98%
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2023
Please rate your level of satisfaction with the following services at Three Rivers College.
Total Very - . - Very
Responses Satisfied Sl Blialiilih Dissatisfied Al
Advising 247 70% 27% 2% 0% 1%
Financial Aid 247 68% 27% 1% 1% 3%
Student Accounts 246 65% 30% 0% 1% 4%
Testing Center 247 62% 32% 0% 1% 5%
College Store 247 66% 29% 1% 0% 4%
Career Services 247 58% 26% 0% 0% 16%
Registrar's Office 248 67% 28% 0% 0% 5%
Welcome Center 247 69% 26% 1% 0% 4%
Public Safety 246 63% 27% 1% 0% 9%
Technology Services 247 66% 29% 0% 0% 5%
Library Services 247 65% 26% 1% 0% 8%
Tutoring Services 247 55% 24% 2% 1% 18%
University Center 247 59% 26% 0% 0% 15%
Please rate your level of satisfaction with the following services at Three Rivers College.
Combined Satisfaction (Very Satisfied/Satisfied)
2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023
Advising 94% 94% 97% 96% 95% 93% 97%
Financial Aid 90% 90% 94% 92% 96% 97% 96%
Student Accounts 93% 96% 96% 95% 98% 95% 96%
Testing Center 85% 88% 89% 89% 84% 92% 94%
College Store 97% 96% 97% 96% 96% 97% 95%
Career Services 81% 83% 83% 86% 80% 85% 83%
Registrar's Office 95% 94% 97% 95% 95% 96% 95%
Welcome Center 95% 97% 98% 98% 97% 97% 95%
Public Safety 89% 89% 94% 92% 87% 90% 90%
Technology Services 95% 95% 95% 93% 92% 92% 95%
Library Services 95% 97% 96% 96% 93% 93% 91%
Tutoring Services 80% 83% 81% 85% 80% 81% 79%
University Center - - - - - - 85%

* University Center was added in 2023.
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Do you feel that the college personnel were accessible and showed
genuine interest in assisting you?

2016

2017

2018

2019

®Yes mNo

2021

2022

2023

Do you feel that the college personnel were accessible and showed genuine interest in
assisting you?

2016 2017 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

Total # of Responses 291 292 272 261 257 199 249
Yes 98% 98% 99% 95% | 100% | 98% | 99%

No 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1%
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THREE RIVERS COLLEGE

College facilities are clean and well maintained.

2018

2019

2021

Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

College facilities are clean and well maintained.
2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Total # of Responses 289 291 272 261 257 199 248
Strongly Agree 63% | 56% | 64% | 59% 63% 62% | 72%
Agree 37% | 43% | 35% | 39% 36% 37% | 27%
Disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Combined Satisfaction 99% | 99% | 99% | 98% 99% 99% | 99%
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The college website provided helpful information to me as a student.

100% 100%

2018 2019 2021

Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

The college website provided helpful information to me as a student.
2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023
Total # of Responses 289 291 272 261 257 199 248
Strongly Agree 62% 53% 60% 57% 60% 63% 69%
Agree 37% 46% 38% 43% 40% 36% 31%
Disagree 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023
Combined Satisfaction 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Information | needed was communicated to me in a timely manner by
the College.

2018 2019 2021

Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

Information | needed was communicated to me in a timely manner by the College.

2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Total # of Responses 289 291 272 261 257 | 199 | 248

Strongly Agree 53% | 46% | 54% | 54% | 56% | 59% | 69%
Agree 44% | 51% | 43% | 44% | 42% | 39% | 29%
Disagree 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Strongly Disagree 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%

2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Combined Satisfaction 97% 97% 97% 98% 99% | 98% | 98%
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Did you have any safety concerns while attending Three Rivers
College?

2016

2017

2018

Yes

2019

No

2021

2022

2023

Did you have any safety concerns while attending Three Rivers College?

2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

Total # of Responses 289 291 272 261 257 199 248
Yes 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8%

No 93% 93% 95% | 94% | 95% | 95% | 92%
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You indicated that you had safety concerns while attending Three Rivers College.

THREE RIVERS COLLEGE
GRADUATION SURVEY TREND DATA 2016-2023

Were those concerns ever addressed by faculty, staff, or administration?
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You indicated that you had safety concerns while attending Three Rivers College. Were
those concerns ever addressed by faculty, staff, or administration?
2016 2017 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Total # of Responses 23 24 14 17 15 9 21
Yes 74% 67% 79% 76% | 67% | 100% | 76%
No 26% 33% 21% 24% | 33% 0% 24%
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Please indicate your preferred mode of communication from Three Rivers
College. (Select all that apply.)
100%
80%
60%

208 | | I I
20%
0% ——— [ ]| I I Hlm [ | 1]

Medialink (Large Email Text Website Telephone U.S. Postal Social Media
TV screens on Service Mailings
campus).

2016 w2017 2018 2019 m 2021 2022 m 2023

Please indicate your preferred mode of communication from Three Rivers College. (Select
all that apply.)

2016 2017 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

Total # of Responses 289 291 272 261 256 199 248
MediaLink (Large TV 6% 4% 3% 1% 20 3% 20
screens on campus).

Email 85% 83% 83% 86% | 85% | 88% | 86%
Text 48% 51% 47% 38% | 57% | 44% | 52%
Website 26% 28% 18% 13% | 12% | 13% | 11%
Telephone 29% 32% 26% 26% | 27% | 23% | 21%

U.S. Postal Service Mailings | 10% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6%

Social Media 11% 15% 7% 5% 10% 11% 7%
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Overall, my experience as a student at Three Rivers College was positive.

100%
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Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

98%
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99%
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99%
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2023

Overall, my experience as a student at Three Rivers College was positive.

2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023
Total # of Responses 289 291 272 261 256 199 248
Strongly Agree 62% 54% 66% 59% 65% 68% 74%
Agree 37% 44% 33% 39% 34% 31% 26%
Disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Strongly Disagree 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023
Combined Satisfaction 98% 98% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100%
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Now that you have had a complete experience of Three Rivers College, if
you had to, would you choose Three Rivers College again?
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2022

2023

Now that you have had a complete experience of Three Rivers College, if you had to,
would you choose Three Rivers College again?

2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023

Total # of Responses 288 287 272 258 251 196 248
Yes 95% 95% 97% 95% 96% 96% 97%

No 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
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| would recommend Three Rivers College to others.

2017 2018 2019 2021 2022

Combined Satisfaction (Strongly Agree/Agree)

| would recommend Three Rivers College to others.
2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 | 2023

Total # of Responses 289 291 272 261 256 199 248

Strongly Agree 62% 53% 64% 57% 64% 62% 70%
Agree 35% 42% 35% 39% 33% 35% | 28%
Disagree 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Strongly Disagree 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 | 2023
Combined Satisfaction 97% 95% 99% 96% 98% 97% 98%
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2018

study?

2019

B Yes mNo

2021

2022

Were you satisfied with the quality of instruction in your major area of

2023

Were you satisfied with the quality of instruction in your major area of study?

2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023

Total # of Responses 289 291 272 261 256 199 248
Yes 96% 98% 98% 96% 100% 99% 97%

No 4% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3%
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Did Three Rivers College meet your educational needs?

100%

X

X

X
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023
B Yes W No
Did Three Rivers College meet your educational needs?
2016 2017 2018 | 2019 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Total # of Responses 289 291 272 261 256 199 248
Yes 98% 99% 100% | 98% | 100% [ 99% | 98%
No 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%
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